
2022 Towson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-33   Conf: 4-16   Home: 9-13   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 3-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (270), Opp (279)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), DaBreo (3), Peters (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (118-144), Peters (43-52),
Jackson (22-30), DaBreo (16-20), Harris (16-17), Abrahamian (12-15), Kostick (7-7), Byers (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
77 Ramirez, Briana .379 47-47 145 23 55 4 2 0 11 63 .434 8 0 20 0 .412 0 7 4-5 67 7 3 .961
24 Lake, Mackenzie .303 47-47 145 20 44 7 1 5 22 68 .469 7 5 10 1 .357 0 3 2-3 73 68 12 .922
20 Kidwiler, Nicole .286 45-45 126 23 36 3 2 2 8 49 .389 24 3 18 0 .406 2 0 12-12 58 3 3 .953
17 Byers, Sydni .256 46-44 125 13 32 7 0 4 25 51 .408 9 2 28 0 .312 2 1 1-1 43 4 2 .959
21 Peters, Madyson .245 40-40 110 5 27 6 1 2 16 41 .373 2 3 20 0 .276 1 1 0-0 151 21 9 .950
4 Houmis, Gracyn .217 42-42 106 10 23 0 2 1 7 30 .283 6 1 19 0 .263 1 3 2-2 78 64 5 .966
22 Poulich, Chloe .311 34-34 103 19 32 4 4 4 23 56 .544 7 2 16 1 .363 1 0 3-4 33 51 5 .944
14 Kostick, Paige .250 11-5 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
12 Jones, Cori .220 31-30 82 10 18 2 4 2 12 34 .415 4 2 18 0 .273 0 2 3-3 9 10 0 1.000
5 Hickman, Ally .208 12-10 24 3 5 1 0 0 1 6 .250 3 1 6 0 .321 0 1 0-0 7 14 1 .955
13 DaBreo, Jess .200 16-10 30 1 6 1 0 0 1 7 .233 0 0 5 0 .194 1 0 0-1 25 7 2 .941
27 Armstrong, Emma .162 29-28 68 5 11 3 1 0 5 16 .235 4 2 13 0 .230 0 1 0-1 166 7 1 .994
0 Reed, Jessica .120 12-10 25 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .160 1 0 8 0 .154 0 0 1-1 13 19 4 .889
16 Penrod, Rylee .119 26-22 59 5 7 1 0 3 10 17 .288 3 1 19 0 .172 1 0 0-1 119 4 5 .961
15 Jackson, Julia .077 32-27 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 7 39 4 .920
2 Capizzi, Katie .000 10-3 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .125 0 0 4-4 5 0 0 1.000
11 McDowell, Bre .000 8-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Civetti, Lauren .000 37-3 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .143 0 0 2-2 20 0 0 1.000
6 Neely, Naila .000 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
72 Wilkins, Maia .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Yoskowitz, Elizabeth .000 17-1 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
Totals .252 47-47 1194 152 301 40 17 23 141 444 .372 82 22 226 2 .310 9 19 34-40 889 343 60 .954
Opponents .317 47-47 1238 273 393 70 16 38 239 609 .492 135 41 161 5 .399 11 28 59-72 902 347 54 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Jackson, Julia 3.89 11-15 30 24 18 1-0 0 160.1 177 100 89 53 84 31 10 15 .280 8 22 0 5 17
14 Kostick, Paige 5.19 0-4 7 4 2 0-0 0 28.1 41 21 21 8 11 9 1 6 .333 3 5 0 1 0
3 Abrahamian, Melissa 6.38 3-7 12 12 3 0-0 0 52.2 74 56 48 31 39 11 1 5 .326 2 7 0 1 4
44 Harris, Madeline 7.37 0-5 17 7 1 0-0 0 44.2 78 61 47 15 22 13 3 7 .377 13 3 0 2 6
17 Byers, Sydni 22.24 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 18 18 18 9 1 4 0 5 .600 0 1 0 2 1
11 McDowell, Bre 24.00 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 17 16 19 4 2 1 0 .263 6 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.65 14-33 77 47 24 1 0 296.1 393 273 239 135 161 70 16 38 .317 32 41 0 11 28
Opponents 2.86 33-14 84 47 22 7 4 300.2 301 152 123 82 226 40 17 23 .252 25 22 1 9 19



2022 Towson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Civetti, Lauren 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Jones, Cori 19 9 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Capizzi, Katie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Yoskowitz, Elizabeth 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kostick, Paige 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
6 Neely, Naila 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Armstrong, Emma 174 166 7 1 .994 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Houmis, Gracyn 147 78 64 5 .966 9 0 0 — 0 0
16 Penrod, Rylee 128 119 4 5 .961 3 0 0 — 0 0
77 Ramirez, Briana 77 67 7 3 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Byers, Sydni 49 43 4 2 .959 1 2 1 .667 0 0
5 Hickman, Ally 22 7 14 1 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kidwiler, Nicole 64 58 3 3 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Peters, Madyson 181 151 21 9 .950 0 43 9 .827 2 0
3 Abrahamian, Melissa 19 6 12 1 .947 1 12 3 .800 0 0
22 Poulich, Chloe 89 33 51 5 .944 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 DaBreo, Jess 34 25 7 2 .941 0 16 4 .800 3 0
24 Lake, Mackenzie 153 73 68 12 .922 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jackson, Julia 50 7 39 4 .920 0 22 8 .733 0 0
0 Reed, Jessica 36 13 19 4 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Harris, Madeline 15 2 10 3 .800 0 16 1 .941 0 0
11 McDowell, Bre 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
72 Wilkins, Maia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1292 889 343 60 .954 37 59 13 .819 5 0
Opponents 1303 902 347 54 .959 21 34 5 .861 6 1


